FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burd	len
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					or sec	CUO	011 31	U(II)	or the ir	ivestmen	Cor	npany Act o	or 19	40							
					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc. [PCRX]										Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner						
			3. Da	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)										Officer (give title Other (specify							
(Last)	(Fir	st) (M	/liddle)		03/1	5/2	201	13								bek			below		
C/O SAN	DERLING	VENTURES			4 If /	۱ma	ond	mon	t Data	of Origina	l Eilo	d (Month/D	ov/V	201)	-	Individual	or Joint/Grou	n Eilina	(Chook	Annliaahla	
400 SOU	TH EL CA	MINO REAL, SU	ЛТЕ 1	1200	4. 11 /	ATTIE	ena	men	i, Daie i	oi Oligilia	riie	a (wonth/D	ay/ re	ear)		ine)	or John/Grou	p rilling	(Crieck)	Арріісавіе	
																For	n filed by On	e Repo	rting Per	son	
(Street) SAN MA	TEO CA	Λ 9	4402													X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(St	ate) (Ž	Zip)																		
		Tabl	e I - 1	Non-Deriv	ative	Se	cu	ritie	es Acc	uired,	Dis	posed of	f, or	Bene	efici	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transact Date (Month/Day		Exe	ecui		d Date, y/Year)	3. Transact Code (In 8)		4. Securit Disposed and 5)				Secu Bene Own	nount of rities ficially ed wing		ct (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
										Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Pric	Repo		(- ,	(111541. 4)	
Common	Stock			03/15/2	013					J		1,000,0	00	D	\$	0 3	61,762	D (1)(6)(7)		
Common	ommon Stock			03/15/2013		3		J		200,00	0	A	\$	0 2	200,000		2)(6)(7)				
Common	Stock															5	59,453	D (3	6)(6)(7)		
Common	Stock																48,657	D (4	(6)(7)		
Common	Stock															57,973		5)(6)(7)			
		Та	ble II	- Derivat (e.g., pu								sed of, o				y Owned	i				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any	eemed Ition Date, th/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (I 8)				6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y		ite	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	vnership rm: rect (D) Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code		v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	or Nui of	ount mber ares						
(Last) C/O SAN	rling Ver	f Reporting Person ture Partner (First) VENTURES MINO REAL, SU	s VI (М	Middle)		-					•	·		•				•			
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)																	

	s of Reporting Person I Beteiligungs	GmbH & Co KG
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SANDERLIN	NG VENTURES	
400 SOUTH EL C	CAMINO REAL, S	UITE 1200
(Street)		
SAN MATEO	CA	94402
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Perso	n*
Sanderling V	entures Mana	gement VI
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SANDERLIN	NG VENTURES	
400 SOUTH EL O	CAMINO REAL, S	UITE 1200
(Street)		
SAN MATEO	CA	94402
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person I Limited Parti	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SANDERLIN		
400 SOUTH EL C	CAMINO REAL, S	UITE 1200
(Street)		
SAN MATEO	CA	94402
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Perso	n [*]
Sandarling V	enture Partne	rs VI Co
Salidelilly v	Circuit Circuit	
Investment F		
		(Middle)
Investment F	(First)	(Middle)
(Last) C/O SANDERLIN	(First)	
(Last) C/O SANDERLIN	(First) NG VENTURES	
(Last) C/O SANDERLIN 400 SOUTH EL C	(First) NG VENTURES	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The securities are held directly by Sanderling Venture Partners VI Co-Investment Fund, L.P. On March 15, 2013, Sanderling Venture Partners VI Co-Investment Fund, L.P. distributed an aggregate of 1,000,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock pro rata to its partners for no consideration (the "Distribution"). The address for Sanderling Venture Partners VI Co-Investment Fund, L.P. is c/o Sanderling Ventures, 400 South El Camino Real, Suite 1200, San Mateo, CA 94402.
- 2. The securities are held directly by Sanderling Ventures Management VI. On March 15, 2013, Sanderling Ventures Management VI received 200,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock as a result of the Distribution. The address for Sanderling Ventures Management VI is c/o Sanderling Ventures, 400 South El Camino Real, Suite 1200, San Mateo, CA 94402.
- 3. The securities are held directly by Sanderling Venture Partners VI, L.P.
- 4. The securities are held directly by Sanderling VI Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG. The address for Sanderling VI Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG is c/o Sanderling Ventures, 400 South El Camino Real, Suite 1200, San Mateo, CA 94402.
- 5. The securities are held directly by Sanderling VI Limited Partnership. The address for Sanderling VI Limited Partnership is c/o Sanderling Ventures, 400 South El Camino Real, Suite 1200, San Mateo, CA 94402.
- 6. Fred Middleton, a member of the Board of Directors of the Issuer, is a managing director of Middleton, McNeil, Mills & Associates VI, LLC, which has the ultimate voting and investment power over shares held of record by Sanderling Venture Partners VI, L.P., Sanderling VI Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG, Sanderling VI Limited Partnership and Sanderling Venture Partners VI Co-Investment Fund, L.P. and he may be deemed to have voting and investment power over shares held of record by Sanderling Venture Partners VI, L.P.,
- 7. Sanderling VI Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG, Sanderling VI Limited Partnership and Sanderling Venture Partners VI Co-Investment Fund, L.P. Mr. Middleton is the owner of Sanderling Ventures Management VI and he may be deemed to have voting and investment power over shares held of record by Sanderling Ventures Management VI. Mr. Middleton disclaims beneficial ownership over the shares held by Sanderling Ventures and its affiliates, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ See Exhibit 99.1

03/19/2013

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

SANDERLING VENTURE PARTNERS VI, L.P.

By: Middleton, McNeil, Mills & Associates VI, LLC

By: /s/ Fred A. Middleton

Fred A. Middleton Managing Director

SANDERLING VI BETEILIGUNGS GMBH & CO. KG

By: Middleton, McNeil, Mills & Associates VI, LLC

By: /s/ Fred A. Middleton

Fred A. Middleton Managing Director

SANDERLING VENTURES MANAGEMENT VI

By: /s/ Fred A. Middleton

Fred A. Middleton

Owner

SANDERLING VI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Middleton, McNeil, Mills & Associates VI, LLC

By: /s/ Fred A. Middleton

Fred A. Middleton Managing Director

SANDERLING VENTURE PARTNERS VI CO-INVESTMENT FUND, L.P.

By: Middleton, McNeil, Mills & Associates VI, LLC

By: /s/ Fred A. Middleton

Fred A. Middleton Managing Director